
Livestock market an
Middleburg

Auction
Middleburg,Pa.

Tuesday, August 19
Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 270. Choice

slaughter steers 70.00-73.10,
Good 67.00-71.60, Standard
64.00- Utility 60.00-
64.00. Choice slaughter
heifers 65.00-67.25, Good
60.00- Standard 55.00-
60.00, Utility 52.00-55.00.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 46.00-52.75,
Cutters 45.00-48.75, Canner &

Low Cutters 40.00-45.00,
Shells down to 35.00. Choice
slaughter bullocks 62.00-
65.35, Good 58.00-62.00. Yield
SgdeNo. 1, slaughter bulls

0064.00, #2,51.0068.00.
CALVES 114. Prune

vealers 90.00-98.00, Choice
85.00- Standard and
Good 90-110 lbs. 65.00-80.00,
70-90 lbs. 55.00-65.00. Farm
Calves: Holstem bulls 90-120
lbs. 85.00-110.00; Hoi. Heifers
80-175 lbs. 100.00-175.00.

HOGS 629. US No. 1-2 210-
240 lbs. barrows and gilts
51.00- No. 1-3 200-250
lbs. 50.00-51.00, No. 2-3 190-
270 lbs. 48.10-49.85. US No. 1-3
350-500 lbs. sows 41.0043.50,
No. 2-3 350-500 lbs. 37.00-
39.50. Boars 200-560 lbs.
33.00-

FEEDER PIGS 234. US
No. 1-3 10-20 lbs. feeder pigs
12.00-16.00 per head, No. 1-3
3040 lbs. 22.00-32.0Q, No. 1-3
40-50 lbs. 35.00-39.00 per
head.

SHEEP 35. Choice 85-100

lbs. spring slaughter lambs
62.0065.00, Good 60-90 lbs.
50.0060.00.

Belleville
Auction

Wednesday, August 20
Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 92- Compared

with last Wednesday’s
market, slaughter cows 2.00-
3.00 lower Standard
slaughter steers 53.6067.10,
Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 45.75-49.00,
couple 50.10, Cutters 45.00-
48.50, few Canner & Low
Cutters 39.0044.25, couple
Shells down to 27.25. Few
Yield grade No. 1, 1060-1360
lbs. slaughter bulls 53.10-
61.25.

CALVES 147: Bulk of
supply returned to farm.
Few Choice vealers 80.00-
93.50, Standard and Good 70-
105 lbs 50.00-65 00 Farm
Calves Hoi. Bulls 85-120 lbs.
70.00- couple 110.00;
few Hoi Heifers 80-115 lbs.
100.00-

HOGS 191: Barrows and
gilts .25-1.25 higher. US No.
1-2 200-230 lbs. barrows and
gilts 51.60-52.00, lot52.25, No.
1-3 195-240 lbs. 49.5051.10,
few lots 250-260 lbs. 47.00-
48.75. US No 1-3 350-550 lbs.
sows 39.0043.25, No 2-3 300-
650 lbs. 37.00-38.50. Boars
30.00-33.50.

FEEDER PIGS 321: US
No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
13.50-21.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 20.00-25.00, No. 1-3
55-70 lbs. 27.00-28.50, Utility

2560
head.

lbs. 12.50-20.00 per

SHEEP 55- Good & Choice
60-100 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 51.0065.00, couple
58.00. Few Slaughter ewes
20 50-26 50.

Belknap
Auction

Wednesday, August 20
Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 135: Compared

with last Wednesday’s
market, slaughter cows
unevenly steady. Few Good
slaughter steers 61.00-65.25,
few Standard 59.00-60.00.
Few Choice slaughter
heifers 63.00-65.00, few Good
59.00- few Standard
52.00- few Utility 47.00
50.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 46.90-51.00,
few 51.75-54.25, Cutters 43.75-
47.50, Canner & Low cutters
40.25-46.00. Few Yield Grade
No. 1-2, 950-1450 lbs. 53.50
57.00. Few Large Frame #l,
300-600 lbs. feeder steers
60.00- Few Medium &

Large Frame #l, 350650 lbs.
feeder heifers 54.0069 00.
Few Medium & Large
Frame #l, 380770 lbs. feeder
bulls 52.0065.00.

CALVES 141: Few Choice
vealers 90.00-112.00, (heavy
Good & Choice 200-320 lbs.
69.00- Good 80.00-93.00,
Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
70.00- 70-90 lbs. 65.00-
70.00, few Utility 55-120 lbs.
55.00- Farm Calves:
Holstein Bulls 90-120 lbs.
70.00- Hoi. Heifers 80-

Leesport
Auction

Wednesday, August 20
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auction news
125 lbs. 80.00125 00; Beef
cross bulls and heifers 75-100
lbs. 70.0090.00.

HOGS 356; Barrows and
gilts unevenly steady. US
No. 1-2 200230 lbs. barrows
and gilts 51.0051.70, No. 1-3
200255 lbs. 48.0050.50, No 2-
3 195-275 lbs. 45.0047.50, No.
1-3130170 lbs. 36.5041.00. US
No. 1-3 300500 lbs. sows
38.0044 50, few No. 2-3 250
650 lbs.30.0035.75.

FEEDER PIGS 190: US
No. 1-3 20-30 lbs. feeder pigs
10.0018.00 per head, No. 1-3
4050 lbs. 19.0026.00, No. 1-3
55-65 lbs. 28.0033.00 per
head.

SHEEP 28; Few choice 75-
90 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 65.0066.00, few Good
70-75 lbs. 57.50-58.00.
Slaughter ewes 15.0020.00.

Report suppliedby auction
CATTLE 258. Compared

with last week’s market;
Supply included 82 head
feeder cattle. High Choice &

Prime slaughter

CALVES 155. Prime
vealers 95.00102.00, Choice
90.0098.00, Good 75.0090.00,
Standard & Good 110130 lbs.
75.0090.00, 90110 lbs. 60.00
80.00, 65-90 lbs. 45.0065.00.
Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 100
120 lbs. 90.00112.00,• Hoi.
Heifers 90120 lbs. 95.00
125.00,

HOGS 286. US No. 1-2 200
250 lbs. barrows and gilts
51.5052.35, No. 1-3 220260
lbs. 49.5051.00. US No. 1-3
280-500 lbs. sows 38.0043.00.

FEEDER PIGS 134. US
No. 1-3 2035 lbs. feeder pigs
15.0021.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 24.0032.00 per
head.

SHEEP 26. Choice spring
slaughter lambs 56.00-65.00,
Good 48.0060.00. Slaughter
ewes 15.00-30.00.

Chambersburg
Auction

Thursday, August 21

Western Maryland

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 324 • Compared

with last Thursday’s
market: SI. cows .25-|2.00
lower, SI. steers couple
Choice No. 24 970-1200 lb.
69.25-72.35, Good 63.8569.50;
Standard 59.0063.25. SI.
heifers few Good 65.7568.75;
SI. cows; Utility & Com-
mercial 45.00-51.00; Cutters
46.00-50.00; Canner & L.
Cutter 43.0046.50; Shells
down to 39.25. SI. bullocks;
few Good & Choice 56.25-
59.85; few Standard 53.00-
55.50, SI. bulls: few Yield
Grade No. 1 1150-1675 lbs.
56.1065.00.
FEEDER CATTLE:

Steers and Heifers, few
Large Frame No. 2 500-750
lbs. 55.0060.50.

steers ~ 72.00-75.00, Choice
70.00- Good 65.00-70.00,
Standard 58.00-65.00. Choice
slaughter heifers 62.00-65.00,
Good 55.00-62.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows
49.00- Cutters 46.00-
49.00. Canner & Low Cutters
42.0048.00. Good & Choice
slaughter bullocks 63.50-
70.00. Yield Grade No. 1,
slaughter bulls 62.0065.60.

Market
Hagerstown, Md.

Tuesday, August 19

CALVES 515: Vealers
about steady, bulk of supply
returned to farm. Choice
80.00- Good 72.00-80.00;
Standard & Good 70-90 lbs.
61.00-

Report supplied by auction
BUTCHER COWS; $2.00

higher! Top Individual at
56.25; HighYield 50.00-53.75;
Standard & Utility 47.00-
50.00; Caimers 44.0048.00;
Shelly 44.00 Down. Bulls
Good 56.00-59.00; Medium
56.00 Down. Heifers Good to
60.00.

BUTCHER HOGS:
Lighter run, prices steady.
US #1 & 3 215-240 lbs. 48.50-
49.60; 240-260 lbs. 47.5048.00;
195-210 lbs. 48.1048.60,

SOWS: 400650 lbs. 38.50-
42.00.

BOARS: 400-650 lbs. 36.00
37.00; 250-400 lbs. 32.00-34.00.

VEAL CALVES: Bidding
active! Good& Choice 83.00
90.00; Standard 75.00-83.00;
Stocky & Thin 65.00-75.00;
Killers 80-100 lbs. 65.00-73.00,
Weak& Rougn 65.00down.

FARM CALVES: Hoi.
Bulls 85-130 lbs. 75.00-123.00,
mostly 95.00-115.00, Hoi.
Heifers 80-150 lbs. 100.00-
196.00,mostly 150.00-190.00.

HOGS 157: Barrows and
gilts 1.50-2.00 higher. No. 1-3
200-'235 lbs. 51.10-52.00,
Lightweights 180-195 lbs.
46.10-49.50; Sows US No. 1-3
300-600 lbs. 39.50-46.75, few
No 2-3 300-500 lbs 35.00-
39 00 Fetf boars 33 50-37 25

FEEDER PIGS 46 US No
1-3 45-65 lbs 18.50-26.00 per
head.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Heifers 80
105 lbs. 100.00-140.00;
Holstein Bulls 90-120 lbs.
90.00- Several to
$115.00; Beef Type 80-105 lbs.
75.00-

LAMBS: Good & Choice to
75-100 lbs. 53.00-61.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Large
run, good demand. Steers
400-600 lbs. Good St Choice
65.00-75.00; Heifers Medium
600-800 lbs. Good St Choice to
60.0089.00. Heifers 400-700
lbs. 52.0081.00; Bulls 400850
lbs. Good & Choice 60.00
77.00.

New Holland
Dairy

Nevr Holland,!**.
Wednesday,August 10

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 154

cows and 78 heifers and 3
bulls. Market stronger.

Load of Butler Co. fresh
cows, 1060.00-1430.00,
springers 900.00-1530.00.
Load of Wise, fresh cows,
1525.00- Load of N.Y.
fresh cows, 1025.00-1800,00,
springers 1160.00-1650.00;
Load of Pa. springers
1075.00- Load of Pa.
fresh cows, 1325.00-1650.00;
Load of N.Y fresh cows,
950.00- springers
1180.00- Locally
consigned cows 900.00-
1425 00; Springing heifers
grades 850.00-1350 00; Open
Heifers 365.00-525.00; Bulls
450.00- 00. Herd dispersal
of 52 head, all stages, 425.00-
1175.00

SHEEP 11- Spring si
lambs few Choice 75-100 lbs.
54.00-59.00.

RO FING& SIDING

★ GALVANIZED PLAIN and
GALVANIZED PAINTEDROOFING &

SIDING
★ SPOUTING
★ 1%” SUPRATHANE INSULATION
★ 3%”FIBERGLASS IN ROLLS
★ BLOWN IN INSULATION FOR

CEILINGS

JOHN M. ESH
RD #2 East Earl, PA 17519

Phone -717-354-7561
Rt. 322 & Fetterville Road


